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
frontage near Vijaya Nagar. Ph: 86670 89385.
ll R.A.PURAM Greenways Road, Ceebros 

Royal Garden, 3 BHK flat 1800 sq.ft, 2.40 
Crores, R.A.Puram Sangeetha Hotel 
opposite 3 BHK, flat 1650 sq.ft, 2.30 Crores. 
Abhiramapuram 3 BHK flat 950 sq.ft, 1.20 
Crores. Sri Sastha Sabari Real Estate. Ph: 
89395 96955 / 89399 36055.
ll BRAND New Mandaveli Spencer 2 

bedroom pooja, 1250 sq.ft, 2 CCP, UDS 
580 sq.ft, 1.50 C. R.A.Puram 2100 sq.ft, 3 
bedroom, North facing 2 CCP, genset UDS 
1100 sq.ft, 3.10 C. Ph: 90036 21068 / 98407 
36132.
ll MANDAVELI Opp Ranimeyammai School 

2 BHK 1080 sq.ft, 2 balconies lift, OCP. 
HanuReddy Realty. Ph: 90800 23502 / 
4399 9600.
ll VACANT Land sale 700 sq.ft, 600 sq.ft, 

2400 sq.ft, near Alwarpet Street per sq.ft, 
10000, 8000. 15 feet road. Ph: 98410 73168 
/ 93813 33367.
ll MYLAPORE / Mandaveli / 1.5 Grounds 

with 3600sq.ft, Bungalow 8.5 crores. R.A. 
Puram Brand new Flat 2200sq.ft, (Only 4 
Flats). Abhiramapuram 4BR Flat 3000sq.ft. 
5 crores. Ph: 94459 90546.
ll MYLAPORE Abhiramapuram 535sq.

ft, 1BHK, First Floor, Under Construction. 
Contact: Gurukrupa. Ph: 98402 44755 / 
98402 99014. 
ll OMR Thoraipakkam Near AKDR 490sq.ft 

& 774sq.ft, 1 & 2BHK, Rs.15 Lakhs to Rs.23 
Lakhs, Cash party only. Ready to Occupy. 
Contact: 99415 92244 / 90804 11449. 

HOUSE RENOVATION

ll SANDHYA Painting – Asian Paint material 
Labour (25 years’ experience), Distemper 
2.00, emulsion 2.50 (inside, Outside) house, 
Flat, Office (new old building) repaint building. 
Alteration tiles, mosaic, marbles, repolish, 
Carpentry, plumbing, Civil Contractor. S. 
Sudhakar. Ph: 98409 29175 / 99406 45773.
ll RENOVATION Minor / Major Package 

Painting Tiles Weathering, water proof, 
Leakage Aluminium, Carpentry PVC, False 
Celling, Electrical, Plumbing, Mosaic. Ph: 
99406 79007.
ll YUVA Civil works, Asian paint above 30 

years including material and labour Tractor 
Emulsion 3.00 Distemper 2.00 Inside Outside 
Painting Waterproof Mosaic Marbles Repolish 
Carpentary Plumbing 24 Hours A.P.Raaji Civil 
Contact. Ph: 98411 96813 / 98415 49879.

PACKERS & MOVERS
ll AJJAY Packers & movers Local shifting, 

minimum 4000/- All Over India, Free 
Insurance, 0% damage, Car Transport. Ph: 
73581 70399 / 90940 20270 / 6555 1142. 
Email: info@safewaypackersmoovers.com
ll MYLAI Rainbow Packers & movers, Local 

shifting minimum Rs.4,000/- All over India. 
Car Transport also. 100% safe. Mobile: 
96002 96873 / 98403 65122. Email: info@
rainbowpackers&movers.com
ll A-Z Packers & Movers, shifting, R.A.Puram, 

Abhiramapuram, Mandaveli, Royapettah, 
Teynampet, Alwarpet, Mylapore, TTK Road, 
Adyar, Nandanam. All over Chennai, 24x7, 
Best offer. Ph: 94445 21711 / 94445 21720.
ll S.S.  PACKERS Movers ,  sh i f t ing, 

R.A. Puram, Abhiramapurm, Mandaveli, 
Royapettah, Teynampet, Alwarpet, Mylapore, 
TTK Road, Adyar, Nandanam. All over 
Chennai 24x7, Best offers, minimum 2900/- 
Ph: 97102 54930 / 97102 54923 / 97102 
54910. 
ll GREEN World Re-locators, All over India, 

local shifting, 0% damage, 100% safe, 
reliable, tension free. Ph: 98947 09020 / 
87544 35550.

PEST CONTROL
ll TERMITE Control, Cockroach Control, 

Bed bug Control, General pest control. Govt. 
Licence holder any pest problem. Sri Balaji 
Pest Control Services. Call me: 98846 96614 
/ 95517 09746.
ll TERMITE Control, Cockroach Control, 

Bed bug Control, Govt. Licence holder. Any 
pest problem. General pest control, free 
inspection. Best Pest Control Services. Ct: 
98407 27506 / 99520 59592.

SOFA / FURNITURE
ll ANY type of Sofa Cushion & Recliner sofa, 

repairing at very moderate charges. K.N.S. 
Rajan, No.58, Peters Road, Chennai-14. Ph: 
93818 03956 / 76671 33233.
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▲

ACCOMMODATION 
WANTED
ll WANTED Single / Two / Three bedroomed 

flats / houses for reputed companies peoples 
in Mylapore, Mandaveli, Alwarpet, R.A.Puram, 
Abhiramapuram, Adyar, Besant Nagar. Ph: 
89396 38161 / 89396 38159.
ll RESIDENTIAL Apartment, Independent 

House, Commerical, Buying, Sell ing, 
Mylapore, Mandaveli, R.A. Puram, Santhome, 
Abhiramapuram, Alwarpet, Teynampet, 
Royapettah. 1, 2, 3, 4BHK. Ph: 98419 83231.

PAYING GUEST 
ACCOMMODATION
ll MALE Bachelor sharing Accommodation 

with veg food available at Chitrakulam North 
Street, Mylapore (near Shankara Madam) 
for Rs.8000/- per month. Contact: Suri. Ph: 
91767 12349. 

RENTAL
ll ALWARPET C.P. Ramaswamy Road, 

Ramaniam Abbotsbury gated community 
Flat 3BHK, 1500sq.ft, North facing, 2AC, 1 
Car parking, Vegetarians, Rs.42,000/- Ph: 
95511 90429. 
ll MANDAVELI 2BHK, 2nd Floor, Two 

Wheeler Parking, Semi Furnished, Opp. 
Jaya Eye Care Rent Rs.19,000/- 6 months 
Advance. Contact: 88385 15214 / 73585 
37314.
ll R.A. PURAM, 1800sq.ft, 2nd Floor, 

3BHK, Lift, 2 Car parking. Genset, 40,000/- 
Mandaveli 3rd Floor, Lift, 750sq.ft, 2BHK, 
Rs.20,000/- D. Sethu. 93800 63177.
ll MYLAPORE Mandaveli Flat House 

Rs.10,000/- Rs.11,000/- Rs.15,000/- 
Rs.18,000/- Rs.25,000/- Rs.30,000/- 
Rs.35,000/- Rs.90,000/- Contact: 98844 
29720.
ll MYLAPORE 1BHK, 1st Floor, Near Sai 

Baba Temple, 550sq.ft, Only Vegetarians, visit 
Sunday, 11am – 3 pm. Contact: 94440 80321.
ll ALWARPET TTK Road, Parsn Complex 

Luxuriously Furnished 3 Bedrooms / AC, First 
Floor, Double Beds Kitchen Sophisticated 
appliances, Washing machine Rent / Lease. 
Rs.35,000/- Ph: 99420 86669.
ll R.A. PURAM New Flat 2nd Floor, 1800sq.

ft, 3BHK, CCP Lift, Full wood work, 3 A/C, 
Genset Rs.45,000/- Ph: 98411 88817.
ll ALWARPET, Cenotaph first lane, 2 BHK 

1000 sq.ft, for Immediate occupation, newly 
renovated first floor of Independent property, 
covered Car park, Access to all basic 
amenities, Vegetarian’s only. Contact: 
Athulyan. Ph: 99006 16469.
ll MYLAPORE (near Vivekananda College) 

GF, 1 BHK 625 sq.ft, Independent portion 
vegetarians. No brokers. Ph: 73584 31629. 
7 am – 3 pm. 
ll MYLAPORE, Warren Road, spacious 3 

BHK in 2nd floor (lift only from 1st floor) only 
for vegetarians, rent Rs.33500/- Adv 2.5 L. 
Ph: 096205 30636 or 98406 50218.
ll R.A.PURAM Sangeetha near 2 BHK 

1200 sq.ft, 1 CCP only veg Rs.30K. Ph: 
96770 82179.
ll R.A.PURAM 2 BR New flat 1400 sq.ft, 

CCP, Genset / 2 BR flat 1200 sq.ft, Car park 
Rs.28000/- / 3 BR 2000 sq.ft, Lease Rs.35 
Lakhs / Abhiramapuram 1 BR 650 sq.ft, 
Rs.13K. Ph: 98845 87579 / 95661 75961.
ll MANDAVELI Raja Street 2 BHK second 

floor 700 sq.ft, Rent Rs.18000/- Five months 
advance. Small family and Vegetarian. Cell: 
90030 43570.
ll MYLAPORE, near Kesavaperumal Temple, 

single bedroom, 2nd floor newly built, only 
vegetarians. No brokers. Ph: 94444 15808 
/ 90030 28396.
ll 1 BHK – 550 sq.ft, @ Mandaveli near 

St.John’s School. Chaitanya School, Gated 
community 2nd floor. Brokers excuse. Ph: 
96000 57441 / 86089 42281.
ll MANDAVELI, Thiruvengadam Street, 

East facing, covered Car park (1400 sq.ft,) 
Duplex, Three bedroom, 24 hours water 
supply. Rent Rs.32000/- Brokers excuse. 
Ph: 97910 33036.
ll MANDAVELI Hari Sree School near 

3 BHK flat, CCP, lift Rs.38000/- 2 BHK 
Rs.25000/- Rs.17000/- 1 BHK Rs.6000/- 
Rs.7000/- Rs.8000/- Rs.10000/- Bachelors 
also. Mylapore 2 BHK Lease 15 Lakhs. Ph: 
90030 43238.
ll R.A.PURAM 1 BHK, 3rd floor, 580 sq.ft, 

Opp – Hari Shree Vidyalaya, both water. Ph: 
98407 12725 / 98402 81080.
ll 2 BHK New Street, Mylapore 750 sq.ft, 

3 phase 24 hours water Rs.18000/- pm 
including maintenance 2 wheeler parking only, 
veg only. Contact: 90030 79415.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM near Nageswara Rao 

Park 3600 sq.ft, 4 bedroom posh Independent 
house. R.A.Puram 1800 sq.ft, 3 bedroom fully 
furnished flat, Abhiramapuram 2300 sq.ft, 3 
BHK flat semi furnished flat. Ph: 98405 88336.

ll MYLAPORE near Vivekananda College 
fully furnished 2 BHK A/C, Guest house for 
monthly rent basic. Contact: 94440 34113.
ll R.A.PURAM MRC Nagar Chettinad School 

very near 2 BHK Ramaniyam flat 1300 sq.ft, 
5th floor, North facing lift, power back up, play 
area 1 Car park, Family & Bachelors, Rent 
Rs.39000/- Sri Sastha Sabari Real Estate. 
Ph: 89395 96955 / 89399 36055.
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

Bedroom, Rs.8000/- Rs.8500/- Rs.10,000/- 
Rs.11,000/- Rs.12500/-  Two Bedroom, 
Rs.13500/-  Rs.15,000/-  Rs.16,000/- 
Rs.18,000/- Rs.20,000/- Rs.23,000/- 
Rs.26,000/- Ramachandran. Ph: 99414 
30994 / 98843 45821.
ll MYLAPORE Luz Pillaiyar Koil behind 2 

BHK CCP 990 sq.ft, TNHB complex 2nd floor. 
Luz Church Road. Rent Rs.23000/- Brokers 
excuse. Ph: 94431 34470 / 94860 66675.
ll 2 BR, 1st floor, 3/2, 2nd Cross Street, 

CIT Colony, Mylapore, Bachelors / Working 
women preferred. Contact: 2499 1766.
ll FOR Bachelors Mylapore off R.K.Salai 

near DGP office 650 sq.ft, FF Rs.18K. Ph: 
94451 91568.

ll ALWARPET, 1800 & 1400 sq.ft, 3 / 2 BR 
1st & Ground floor, CCP, Furnished, Vasthu. 
HanuReddy Realty. Ph: 98400 39912 / 
4399 9000. 
ll ON New Year day walk into a brand 

new modern 3 BHK / 1800 sq.ft, flat 2 CP, 
swimming pool, bordering Vidya Mandir 
only vegetarian. Contact 98407 45997. Rent 
Rs.65K.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM near CITI Bank, 

Two bedrooms Ground floor flat woodwork 
fittings Rs.22000/- Adyar Gandhi Nagar, Two 
bedrooms near BVM Rs.27000/- Immediate 
occupation. Ph: 89396 38157 / 89396 38158.
ll R. A. PURAM Near Surya Sweets, 

Excellent 1850sq.ft, three Bedroom, with 
attached Bathrooms, ACs, Nicely Semi 
furnished, one covered car park, Genset, 
Rs.64,000/- Iyer. Ph: 99623 12504.
ll MYLAPORE,Rakiappa Street,1BHK, 

555 SFT,1st floor,2 wheeler parking,only 
vegetarians,Rs.15,000/- Negotiable,Contact 
8220128371 

CLASSES
ll FREE Hindi Coaching / Guidance at 

Mandaveli from Class X (All Boards) to Ph.d 
Weekends only. Contact: 98843 86468.

TUITIONS
ll R E S U LT O R I E N T E D  C h e m i s t r y, 

Mathematics, Biology, English, Hindi, 
Accountancy. Al l  Classes /  Boards. 
Experienced Tutors. Home tuitions Rs.800/ 
hour. Monthly Rs. 12800/ Subject. Ph: 
94447 71981.
ll HOME Tuition Taken for all Subjects IV to 

IX CBSE and Samacheer. Contact: 86100 
51329.
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C L A S S I F I E D S
General

▲ ▲

Jobs

Colour your CLASSIFIED advert for  Rs.100*
*Cost in addition to advt. 

Looking for people in 
Mylapore to 

work for you?

Advertise in the
MYLAPORE TIMES

CLASSIFIEDS
Call: 2498 2244

Dec 30, 2017 - Jan 5, 2018

AUTOMOTIVE
ll BUYING / selling your car with reasonable 

rates, good dealing commission basis. 
Contact: Sri Metro Cars. Ph: 98845 66679 
/ 98412 77778.

BUYING
ll S.S & Co. old T.V, A/C, Computer crafts, 

old furniture, Invertor Battery, UPS, Monitor, 
old Fridge, Washing Machine. Whatever 
condition taken for good cost. Contact: 97102 
54930 / 94445 21711. 

COMPUTER
ll DOORSTEP onetime affordable expertise 

smart service of any Laptop & Desktop. 
Sathish available anytime just 10 digits far 
81240 37723. Satisfied clients only backup 
for Sathish

DRIVING
ll METRO Driving Institute wishes Happy and 

Prosperous New Year 2018. Contact us for 
safe systematic technical and individual Car 
driving coaching, Mylapore. Ph: 98412 77778 
/ 044- 2498 0589. Mandaveli 98412 66679 / 
044- 4281 5778.

MATRIONIAL
ll SRI KRISHNA Marriage Links Conducting 

Telugu Brahmana Swayamvaram on 7-1-
2018, Sunday Balaji Kalyana Mandapam, 
Somasundaram Street, T.Nagar. Contact: 
Sadasiva Rao 92834 96975 / 90436 20442. 
Fee: Rs.400/- Registration online Whatsapp, 
Mail: srivenml@gmail.com

MEDICAL

MUSIC AND DANCE	
ll SIVAN Arts Academy offer classes on 

Vocal, Veena, Violin, Keyboard, Guitar, 
Mandolin, Mirudangam, Bharatanatyam. For 
more details Contact: Kalaimamani Dr. Mrs. 
Rukmini Ramani. Ph: 98403 48638.

SALE
ll COMPUTER with all Accessories including 

Table. Good working Condition. Contact: 
95662 86701.
ll MEDIUM brown 3+1+1 sofa set with 

comfortable wide arms in excellent condition 
for sale. Price Rs.8000/- Contact: 94455 
55084.

SERVICES
ll ANYWHERE any property buying / selling. 

HL self-employed, No IT return up to Rs.25L 
/ No plan approved old houses / flats. ROI 
8.30 % onwards. Lap / BT / Top up / Project 
/ Business / Land purchase / Mortgage 
loans 9.75 % onwards. Our Bankers – LIC / 
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